Dear Session Moderators:

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for being a session chair at the 3" Transportation

Research Board Conference on Innovations in Travel Modeling (ITM2010) scheduled to be held May 10-
12, 2010 at the Tempe Mission Palms Hotel and Conference Center in Tempe, Arizona. We look forward
to your helping us deliver a high quality program and experience to the attendees. As final preparations
are underway for ITM2010, here are some notes and reminders for your information and consideration:

1) Please review the final program posted at
http://itm2010.fulton.asu.edu/ocs/index.php/itm/itm2010/schedConf/program. This program
is now final and your moderator assignment is as shown in this program. Please be sure to

arrive at your session no later than 10 minutes prior to the start of your session.

2) We suggest that presentations (except for some of the invited presentations) be limited to
about 20 minutes in duration with some time dedicated to discussion and Q&A.

3) We have informed all presenters that presentations must be provided via e-mail to Karthik
Konduri at karthik.konduri@asu.edu at least 12 hours prior to the start of your session. Please
note that there will be no provision to load presentations on-the-spot or during speaker
transition. All presentations will be pre-loaded on session laptops and ready to go when you

arrive.

4) Top Secret: Inevitably, we know that some speakers will rush into the session with their
presentation on a USB drive. For a payment of a fee, we will let these presenters load their
presentation at the session. ©

5) Each session room has a LCD projector, laptop computer, sound system, podium and cordless
microphones, and screen. In addition, you will have visual aids that you can use to alert
speakers — 5 minute warning, 2 minute warning, 1 minute warning, and STOP.

6) Please ask speakers to repeat the question from the audience if you believe that everybody in
the room may not have been able to hear the question.

7) Please ask the audience to silence their cellular phones.

8) Each session will be staffed by one or more of my students. Please feel free to ask them for any
assistance; they will be in charge of ensuring that all technology and audio-visual equipment is
functioning properly.

9) Each session room has a table and chairs up front for the moderator and speakers. However,
you and the speakers are free to sit where you feel comfortable.

If you would like to communicate with your speakers ahead of time, here are the e-mail addresses of
speakers for each of your sessions:

Session S1: John Gliebe

moutwater@rsginc.com, eanderson@mag.maricopa.gov, brian.gardner@dot.gov

Session S2: Brian Gardner

ggarry@sacog.gov, Erhardt@pbworld.com, Brian.J.GREGOR@odot.state.or.us
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Session P1: R. Jayakrishnan

JCastiglione@rsginc.com, bgrady@rsginc.com, balmer@ivt.baug.ethz.ch, trossi@camsys.com,
chiu@email.arizona.edu

Session P2: Julie Dunbar

izmud@nustats.com; vovsha@pbworld.com, vetri@gatech.edu, Kouros@uic.edu, auld@uic.edu,

abassok@psrc.org, moutwater@rsginc.com

Session P3: Kouros Mohammadian

yoon@geog.ucsb.edu; goulias@geog.ucsb.edu; freedman@pbworld.com; vovsha@pbworld.com;

iyguo@wisc.edu; sgandavarapu@wilbursmith.com

Session P4: Guy Rousseau

eileen.mandir@isv.uni-stuttgart.de; billy.charlton@sfcta.org; elizabeth.sall@sfcta.org;
jeff.hood@sfcta.org; h.i.p.timmermans@tue.nl

Session W1: Maren Outwater

f-koppelman@northwestern.edu; fkoppel@vgme.com; masmah@northwestern.edu;

miller@civ.utoronto.ca

Session W2: Konstadinos Goulias

joanwalker@berkeley.edu; bhat@mail.utexas.edu; s.hess@its.leeds.ac.uk

Session P5: Richard Walker

naveeneluru@mail.utexas.edu; bhat@mail.utexas.edu; jmalm@drcog.org; schildress@drcog.org;

mclarke@citilabs.com; mmartimo@citilabs.com

Session P6: Greg Giaimo

mbina@camsys.com; rcopperman@camsys.com; bpaschai@nctcog.org; amirzaei@nctcog.org;
lisa.zorn@sfcta.org; billy.charlton@sfcta.org; elizabeth.sall@sfcta.org

Session P7: Mark Bradley

DRoden@aecomconsult.com; goulias@geog.ucsb.edu; stabler@pbworld.com; hicksji@pbworld.com;

freedman@pbworld.com; grousseau@atlantaregional.com

Session P8: Kimon Proussaloglou

jianli@rci.rutgers.edu; kaan@rci.rutgers.edu; pitu@asu.edu; mgentili@unisa.it; shane@inro.ca;

mike@inro.ca; shuguang@inro.ca
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Session P9: Peter Vovsha

apinjari@usf.edu; esabina@drcog.org; schildress@drcog.org, dkurth@camsys.com, mkitchen@psrc.org,
Clohnson@psrc.org

Session P10: Jessica Guo

Kouros@uic.edu; kazuya@uic.edu; ewygonik@uw.edu; annegood@u.washington.edu;

kviswanathan@camsys.com; akuppam@camsys.com; rcopperman@ camsys.com

Session P11: Rob Hranac

elizabeth.sall@sfcta.org; michaelm@inro.ca; daniel@caliper.com; rick mayberry@dot.ca.gov;

rama@caliper.com; howard@caliper.com

Session P12: Michael Clay

VBernardin2@blainc.com; Pendyala@asu.edu; auld@uic.edu; Kouros@uic.edu

Workshop W3: Erik Sabina

DonnellyR@pbworld.com; mark bradley@cox.net; jaradiaz@ing.uchile.cl

Session S3: Keith Killough

vlivshits@mag.maricopa.gov; gliebej@pdx.edu
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